## A97000001999

## FILING COVER SHEET

ι.

ACCOUNT NUMBER:	FCA00000014
REFERENCE:	0/63.716
DATE:	10-15-97
CONTACT NAME:	CINDY HICKS
REQUESTOR NAME:	CORPORATE & CRIMINAL RESEARCH SERVICES 9 36   103 N. MERIDIAN STREET, LOWER LEVEL 9 7   TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 7 7
TELEPHONE:	<u>904-222-1173</u>
AUTHORIZATION	Circly thicks
CORPORATION NAME	Gulf Realty of Orlando, Ltd.
DOCUMENT NUMBER: (if kaowa)	
	6000023209863.
() ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION () ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT () ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION	
( ) ANNUAL REPORT	() TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK. () FICTITIOUS NAME
( ) CERT. OF AUTHORITY	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ()LIMITED LIABILITY
( ) REINSTATEMENT	
CERTIFIED COPY	COST LIMIT
CERTIFICATE OF STA	
	ATIO: 56
( ) CALL WHEN READY	( ) CALL IF PROBLEM ( ) AFTER 4:30
( ) WALK IN	( ) WILL WAIT ( ) PICK UP .
( ) MAILOUT	

ANNIS MITCHELL

004/004

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF GULF REALTY OF ORLANDO, LTD.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby executes and swears to this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of GULF REALTY of ORLANDO, LTD., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986), as amended, *Florida Statutes* § 620.109.

1. <u>Name of Partnership</u>. The name of the Partnership is GULF REALTY OF ORLANDO, LTD.

2. <u>Date of Filing Certificate of Limited Partnership</u>. The Partnership filed its Certificate of Limited Partnership (the "Certificate") with the Florida Department of State on September 17, 1997.

3. <u>Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership</u>. The following paragraph is hereby <u>added</u> to the Certificate as Paragraph 6:

"6. <u>Purpose of the Partnership and Limitations on</u> <u>Indebtedness</u>. The purpose of the Partnership is limited to acquiring, owning, developing, managing, operating, leasing, mortgaging, selling and otherwise dealing with that certain real property located in Seminole County, Florida, commonly known as South Seminole Industrial Center and referred to as 975, 1075 and 1175 Florida Central Parkway, Longwood, Florida, together with the improvements thereon and all personal property associated therewith (the "Project"). The Partnership shall not incur any indebtedness <u>other than</u> (a) the mortgage loan made by Legg Mason Real Estate Services, Inc. on or about October 14, 1997, and (b) for trade payables incurred in the ordinary course of business relating to the Project."

DATED this 14 day of 0ct . , 1997.

**GENERAL PARTNER:** 

NOMAD ORLANDO, INC., a Florida corporation

Sulaiman Abalkhail, President